
 

 

 

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF VAN BUREN 

46425 TYLER ROAD-VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP, MI 48111 

2020 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE FOR TOWNSHIP HALL CLOSING 

 

Martin moved, Miller seconded to approve the 2020 Holiday Schedule for the 

closing of Township Hall as presented since these days are recognized in the 

Salaried Employees Benefits Manual, AFSCME Local 236, and POLC contracts. 

 

  Date      Holiday 

Wednesday, January 1, 2020     New Year’s Day 

Monday, January 20, 2020    Martin Luther King, Jr. Day 

Monday, February 17, 2020    President’s Day 

Friday, April 10, 2020     Good Friday 

Monday, May 25, 2020     Memorial Day 

Friday, July 3, 2020     Independence Day 

Monday, September 7, 2020    Labor Day 

Wednesday, November 11, 2020    Veteran’s Day  

Thursday, November 26, 2020    Thanksgiving Day 

Friday, November 27, 2020    Day after Thanksgiving Day 

Thursday, December 24, 2020    Christmas Eve  

Friday, December 25, 2020    Christmas Day  

Monday, December 28, 2020    Christmas Holiday 

Tuesday, December 29, 2020    Christmas Holiday 

Wednesday December 30, 2020    Christmas Holiday 

Thursday, December 31, 2020    New Year’s Eve 

 

YEAS:   

NAYS:   

ABSENT:   

 

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a resolution 

adopted by the Charter Township of Van Buren Board of Trustees at a meeting 

held on October 1, 2019. 

 

 
Leon Wright 
Township Clerk 


